

## Turquoise Circuit Finals Rodeo Media Credential Request

The Turquoise Circuit Finals Rodeo, the best in the southwest rodeo, will be held in Prescott Valley in the fall of 2021, date TBA. We will be offering credentials to members of the media who are on assignment to cover the rodeo.

## Please complete the form below and submit by email to: julie@juttenmarketingandevents.com

- Applicants must be on assignment and representing a media outlet.
- Only photographers who are members in good standing of the Professional Rodeo Cowboys Association (PRCA) and are approved by the Turquoise Circuit Finals Rodeo will be allowed in the arena.
- Any secondary, non-editorial or commercial use of any image, film or drawing of the Turquoise Circuit Finals Rodeo or participant is prohibited without prior written consent of the Turquoise Circuit Finals Rodeo, PRCA and any person in the image. Press must respect the guests at the show and be "invisible" when taking photos or videos.
- If your Rodeo coverage is web based it must be easily available to everyone visiting your site.
- The Turquoise Circuit Finals Rodeo is sanctioned by the PRCA which "retains all rights in and to the filming, taping, and recording in any media" therefore no photos or videos may be sold without prior permission of the PRCA. You must abide by all PRCA guidelines for photos and videos you may obtain these by contacting the PRCA at 719-593-8840 or visiting their website at www.prorodeo.com.
- All photos must clearly be identified as being taken at the Turquoise Circuit Finals Rodeo.
- The Turquoise Circuit Finals Rodeo will restrict access to certain areas for safety reasons.
- Publications/websites must be pertinent and subject to approval by the Turquoise Circuit Finals Rodeo.
- The application must be filled out completely and a signed waiver included to be considered.

Name:	Job Title:	
Componit		
Company:		
Address:	City, State, Zip:	
Cell Phone:	Email:	

Please let us know if you have any interview requests or story ideas that we can help set up for you.

I acknowledge that I have read and meet the requirements for being granted a media credential for the Turquoise Circuit Finals Rodeo and I agree to abide by all of the guidelines presented. I also understand that all images, video and interviews attained by me and my organization granted under these privileges remain the property of the Turquoise Circuit Finals Rodeo and that a press pass may be revoked by the Turquoise Circuit Finals Rodeo at any time and for any reason. No images may be used for commercial purposes or sold in any way without permission from the Turquoise Circuit Finals Rodeo and the Professional Rodeo Cowboys Association.

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_



## Turquoise Circuit Finals Rodeo Media Waiver of Liability

I understand and acknowledge that rodeos generally are dangerous activities by their inherent nature. Participation in a rodeo as a competitor, independent contractor, official, laborer, photographer, volunteer, or observer in areas to which access to the general public is restricted (including, without limitation, the rodeo arena, competition area, chutes, pens and other areas reserved and intended for use or access by the rodeo participants or otherwise restricted to the general public) exposes the participant to substantial and serious hazards and risks of property damage, personal injury and/or death.

I hereby agree, in consideration of being permitted access to the **Turquoise Circuit Finals Rodeo** at Prescott Valley, AZ, to assume such hazards and risks. I hereby discharge, waive, and release the **Turquoise Circuit Finals Rodeo**, and all persons and entities connected thereto, from all claims, demands and liabilities for any and all property damage, personal injury and/or death or other responsibility arising from my attendance at the **Turquoise Circuit Finals Rodeo**.

I acknowledge that I have read this release of liability and understand its contents.

Signature:	
-	

Date:	